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Dems Lead Presidential Race in NH; Senate Race Still Up for Grabs

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's newest New Hampshire poll finds both Hillary Clinton and
Bernie Sanders leading the Republican field in the state, although Sanders does
an average of 9 points better than Clinton in the general election match ups.

The Republican who comes closest to Clinton is Marco Rubio, who trails by 3
points at 45/42. The rest of the Republican hopefuls lose by wider margins than
Mitt Romney did in the state in 2012- Jeb Bush trails by 6 at 46/40, Ted Cruz is
down 8 at 48/40, Ben Carson has an 11 point deficit at 50/39, and Donald Trump
does the worst with a 14 point gap at 50/36.

Sanders is the only candidate with a positive favorability rating among the overall
electorate in the state, and it's a very positive rating- 55% of voters see him
positively to only 35% who have a negative opinion. He leads the entire GOP field
by double digits- it's 12 points over Bush at 50/38, 14 points over Rubio at 51/37,
19 over Carson at 53/34, and 20 points over both Trump and Cruz at 54/34 and
55/35 respectively.

“Hillary Clinton and Bernie Sanders are doing a lot better in New Hampshire
than they are in national polling,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy
Polling. “This appears to be one place where all the exposure the Republican field
is receiving isn’t necessarily a good thing.”

The New Hampshire Senate race remains a toss up. Kelly Ayotte gets 44% to 42%
for Maggie Hassan. Every poll PPP has done of this race in the last year has found
the candidates within 2 points of each other. Hassan continues to be more
popular with a 48/39 approval rating to Ayotte's 41/43 approval spread. The
reason Hassan's numbers are so much better is that she has a 79% approval
rating with Democrats to Ayotte's 66% approval with Republicans- but when it
comes to the head to head Ayotte's 83% of the Republican vote is basically the
same as Hassan's 82% of the Democratic vote. So while Ayotte faces

more dissension within her own party than Hassan does in hers, they get to the
same level of support when it comes to the general. Ayotte owes her slight overall
edge to a 40/36 advantage with independents.

The Governor's race is very tight as well, with 42% of voters saying they'd pick a
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Chris Sununu has modest leads over both Mark Connolly (38/36) and Colin Van
Ostern (39/35), but those are largely a function of his having 65% name
recognition compared to just 25% for Van Ostern and 17% for Connolly. The
Democrats both lead Frank Edelbut- Connolly by a 31/24 spread, Van Ostern by a
30/25 one- perhaps a function of Edelblut's being even less well known than they
are.

Other notes from New Hampshire:

-Granite State voters are overwhelmingly in favor of the potential gun measures
that have received the most attention lately. There is 83% support and 11%
opposition to both requiring a criminal background check on all gun purchases,
and to barring people on the terrorist watch list from purchasing a firearm. The
measures have broad bipartisan support with 94-96% of Democrats, 80-82% of
independents, and 72-73% of Republicans backing each of them.

-New Hampshire provides another strong example of the extent to which the
politics on Obamacare has shifted in political battlegrounds. 47% of voters in the
state now say they support the Affordable Care Act to only 40% who are opposed
to it. One key change we're finding over and over is that Democrats (85%) are far
more united in their support of the ACA than Republicans (70%) are in their
opposition to it. That used to be the other way around.

-The new year brings a continued mandate for a significant increase in the
minimum wage. 70% of voters think it should be increased to at least $10 an hour
to just 14% who think the status quo is fine and another 14% who would like to
eliminate the minimum wage altogether. 95% of Democrats, 68% of
independents, and 48% of Republicans want an increase to at least $10 an hour.
On another topic, 66% of New Hampshire voters support the EPA's Clean Power
Plan to only 28% who are opposed.

-We also asked about a couple sports issues. There's no need for any of the
Presidential candidates to pander in relation to the College Football
Championship game on Monday night- 63% of voters in the state say they don't
care one way or another who wins the game and among those who do have a
preference there's pretty even division with 20% going for Clemson and 17% for
Alabama. Voters say that out of New England'’s professional sports teams the
Patriots are by far and away the one they care about the most- 42% say it's the
Pats to 24% for the Red Sox, 9% for the Bruins, and 6% for the Celtics.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 1,036 registered voters from January 4™ to 6th. The margin of
error for the survey is +/-3.0%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample,
responded via the phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the
survey over the internet through an opt-in internet panel
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New Hampshire Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 46%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 47%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator Kelly
Ayotte’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 41%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 43%
NOE SUIE ... 16%

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor
Maggie Hassan’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 48%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 39%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 13%

If the candidates for Senate this fall were
Republican Kelly Ayotte and Democrat Maggie
Hassan, who would you vote for?

Kelly AYOtte ......ccooiiiiiieieeee e 44%
Maggie Hassan ..........cccceeeeeiiiiiiieeee e 42%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Generally speaking if the election for Governor
was today, would you vote for the Democratic
or the Republican candidate?

DEMOCTAL .....ccvieeieiieeeece e, 42%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiiii s 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mark Connolly?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiic 8%
Unfavorable ............cvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie 9%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 83%
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Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Frank Edelblut?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiic 3%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11%
NOE SUIME e, 86%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Sununu?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 34%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Colin Van Ostern?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 11%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 75%

Q10 If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Connolly and Republican
Frank Edelblut, who would you vote for?

Mark Connolly.........ccueeeeeiiiiii e 31%
Frank Edelblut...........ccccooeiiiiiiiiiieiieeeees 24%
NOE SUME .., 45%

Q11 fthe candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Mark Connolly and Republican Chris
Sununu, who would you vote for?

Mark ConnOIlY ........cveeeeriiiiiiiiies e 36%
ChriS SUNUNU ....coevvieeieeeceeeee e 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 25%
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If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Colin Van Ostern and Republican
Frank Edelblut, who would you vote for?

Colin Van OSterN.....ccoceevvvevviieeeeeeeeeiee e, 30%
Frank Edelblut...........ccccooviiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeees 25%
NOE SUME .., 45%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Democrat Colin Van Ostern and Republican
Chris Sununu, who would you vote for?

Colin Van OSterN.....ccoceevviieiiiieeeeeeeeiee e 35%
ChriS SUNUNU ....coevviieee e 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 26%

Generally speaking if the election for State
Legislature was today, would you vote for the
Democratic or Republican candidate from your
district?

DEMOCTAL ...t 43%
Republican..........ccoovveiiiiiiiii e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 18%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 54%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiiee 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieee e 52%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ocvveeiiiiiiiiiiiie e 53%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 8%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccooooovvveeiieie 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 54%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeee e, 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 34%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 49%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 55%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 35%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieee e, 10%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 30%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 64%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 6%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
JED BUSh....cooiiieeee e, 40%
NOE SUME e, 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders.......ccoceeeeeiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeees 50%
JED BUSN ..., 38%
NOE SUME c.veeeiieeee e, 12%
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Q24 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 50%
Ben Carson.........ccooeeiiiiiiiiiiceieee e, 39%
NOE SUME .., 12%

Q25 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeveiiiiieiiiieeeeeeeee s 53%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeieee e, 34%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 13%

Q26 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 48%
TEA CIUZ oot 40%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 12%

Q27 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Ted Cruz,
and Donald Trump running as an independent
who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 47%
Ted CrUZ ... 28%
DONAI TIUMP ..o 18%
NOE SUTE ..o 8%

Q28 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeveeiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
TEA CIUZ ..o 35%
NOE SUIME c.eveiieee e, 10%
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Q29 If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 45%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiiieeeeieeeeecee e 42%
NOE SUME e, 13%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton, Republican Marco
Rubio, and Donald Trump running as an
independent who would you vote for?

Q30

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 43%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 29%
Donald Trump ....ooooiieiieeeee e 20%
NOE SUIE ... 7%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Q31

Bernie Sanders........cccceeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeees 51%
Marco RUDIO .....cooovveiiieeeec e 37%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 12%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q32

HillAry CHNTON ..o 50%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiieeeeee e 36%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

If the candidates for President this fall were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Q33

Bernie Sanders........cocoeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiee e 54%
Donald Trump ....ooooiiiiieeeeeieee e 34%
NOE SUIME c.eeii e, 12%
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Q34 Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Jeanne Shaheen’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 49%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......eviieiiiiee et 36%
NOE SUIE ... 15%
Q35 Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?
SUPPOIT .ot 47%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieeeeee e 40%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 13%

Q36 As you may know, the U.S. Environmental
Protection Agency, or E-P-A, has announced a
plan to address climate change by placing
limits on the amount of carbon pollution from
power plants. Would you strongly favor,
somewhat favor, somewhat oppose or strongly
oppose this plan?

Strongly favor.........oooo e 46%
Somewhat favor.........ccccovcveeeiiii e 20%
Somewhat OPPOSE .......c.evvveeiieiiiiiiiee e 13%
Strongly OPPOSE...c.ceiiiiiiiiiiiee e 15%
NOE SUIE ... 6%

Q37 The federal minimum wage is currently $7.25-
which of the following would you support most-
increasing it to $15 an hour, increasing it to $12
an hour, increasing it to $10 an hour, keeping it
at $7.25 an hour, or eliminating the federal
minimum wage altogether?

Most support increasing the federal minimum

wage to $15.00 per hour.........ccceveeieeiereenne. 23%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage t0 $12.00 per hOUr ............c.cocoovueverennen. 18%
Most support increasing the federal minimum
wage to $10.00 per hour........cccceeveeieeiraeenne. 9%
Most support keeping the federal minimum

wage at $7.25 per hoUr ...........cccveveveererrenen. 14%
Most support eliminating the federal minimum
wage altogether ..........ccccccooiiine. 14%
NOLSUIE ..o 2%
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Q38 Do you support or oppose requiring a criminal
background check of every person who wants
to buy a firearm?

Support a criminal background check for
everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 83%

Oppose a criminal background check for

everyone who wants to buy a firearm ............. 1%
NOE SUIE ... 6%
Q39 Would you support or oppose a bill barring

people on the terrorist watch list from
purchasing a firearm?

Support a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... 3%

Oppose a bill barring people on the terrorist

watch list from purchasing a firearm ............... %

NOE SUIE ... 7%

Q40 Who are you rooting for in the College Football
National Championship game: Alabama or

Clemson?
AlADAMAL ..o 17%
CleMSON.....oiiiiieiiicree e 20%
NOE SUIE ..t 63%

Q41 Which is your favorite professional sports team:
the Boston Bruins, Boston Celtics, Boston Red
Sox, or New England Patriots?

BOStON BruUiNS ......coovviiiiiiiiiiiicc e 9%
BOStON CeltiCS......coovveiiiiiiiiiieie e 6%
BOStON REd SOX.....ccvvviiiiiiiiiiiic e 24%
New England Patriots ...........cccceeeeeeiiiiiineneen. 42%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 19%

Q42 If a Presidential candidate from outside New
England openly rooted for the Patriots in the
playoffs would that make you more or less
likely to vote for them, or would it not make a

difference?
MOTE IKEIY ..o 5%
LESS KLY vt 11%
Wouldn't make a difference either way ........... 83%
NOE SUTE ..o 1%
d l B
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Q43 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeesrrnans 50%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiieiiiiiec e 44%
Someone else / Don't remember .................... 6%

Q44 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

Q46 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.
Democrat ..o 32%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 31%
Independent / Other.........ccoocieieiiiiiiiiiieen. 37%

Q47 If you are

white, press 1. If other, press 2.

conservative, or very conservative? 20 WHILE .ot 93%
i 12%
Very liberal........ccoooviviiiiiiiii e . other. . 7%
Somewhat liberal .........ccoovvveeiiiiiieeeieeeeeis 18% Q48 |f you are 18 to 29 years Old, press 1. |f 30 to
MOAEIALE. ..ot 36% 45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
0 than 65, press 4.
Somewhat CONSEIVALIVE .........cevveeeeeeeeeerrereen. 21%
. 1810 29 12%
VErY CONSEIVALVE ... 13% 20
0
Q45 Ifyou are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2. B0 t0 45 s
Woman 5306 BB 10 65 ... 43%
Man 47% Olderthan 65........cceeeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 24%
................................................................. Q49 Mode
PhONe ..o 80%
INternet ..., 20%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd. 1D
Survey of 1,036 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



JF Public Policy
Polling

2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Ayotte Approval

Obama Approval

Approve|46% 84% 5% 22% Approve|41% 22% 64% 24%
Disapprove|47% 10% 89% 58% Disapprove|43% 62% 21% 38%
Not sure| 7% 6% 6% 20% Not sure|16% 15% 15% 38%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Hassan Approval Ayotte / Hassan

Approve|48% 7% 16% 38% Kelly Ayotte|44% 16% 80% 27%
Disapprove | 39% 15% 67% 38% Maggie Hassan |42% 75% 6% 21%
Not sure|13% 9% 17% 24% Not sure|14% 10% 14% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Generic Governor Connolly Favorability

Vote Favorable| 8%  11% 6% 2%
Democrat|42% 78% 3% 20%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% 8% 8%
Republican|42% 6% 83% 39%
Not sure|83% 80% 86% 90%
Not sure|17% 16% 14% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Edelblut Favorability Sununu Favorability

Favorable| 3% 3% 3% 4% Favorable|32% 13% 56% 27%
Unfavorable|11% 12% 10% 11% Unfavorable|33% 56% 10% 18%
Not sure|86% 85% 87% 84% Not sure|34% 32% 35% 55%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Van Ost(_ern Connolly / Edelblut
Favorability Mark Connolly|31%  55% 7% 2%
Favorable | 14% 24% 4% 3%
Frank Edelblut|24% 2% 51% 15%
Unfavorable|11% 8% 14% 15%
Not sure|45% 43% 42% 83%
Not sure|75% 68% 82% 83%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Van Ostern / Edelblut

Connolly / Sununu

Mark Connolly | 36% 68% 4% 2% Colin Van Ostern | 30% 57% 3% 2%
Chris Sununu | 38% 8% 7% 22% Frank Edelblut|25% 4% 51% 16%
Not sure|25% 24% 20% 76% Not sure|45% 40% 46% 81%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Generic State

Van Ostern / Sununu
Legislature Vote

Colin Van Ostern|35% 66% 3% 4%
Democrat|43% 80% 4% 14%
Chris Sununu|39% 8%  77% 21% ° ° 0 °
Republican [ 40% 6% 80% 35%
Notsure|26%  26%  19% 76% P ° ° ° °
Not sure|18% 15% 16% 51%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember

Bush Favorability Carson Favorability

Favorable|32% 22% 43% 26% Favorable|31% 14% 53% 16%
Unfavorable|54% 67% 41% 47% Unfavorable|52% 73% 30% 46%
Not sure|14% 11% 16% 27% Not sure|17% 13% 17% 38%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable|39% 70% 7% 19% Favorable|31% 8% 58% 26%
Unfavorable [ 53% 21% 88% 64% Unfavorable [ 54% 83% 23% 43%
Not sure| 8% 9% 5% 17% Not sure|15% 10% 19% 31%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 14% 60% 21% Favorable|55% 85% 22% 32%
Unfavorable [ 49% 73% 21% 45% Unfavorable| 35% 9% 65% 39%
Not sure|17% 13% 19% 34% Not sure|10% 6% 13% 30%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 10% 52% 33% Hillary Clinton|46% 82% 8% 22%
Unfavorable [ 64% 86% 39% 52% Jeb Bush|40% 10% 76% 24%
Not sure| 6% 4% 8% 15% Not sure| 14% 9% 16% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|50% 84% 13% 37% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 85% 11% 32%
Jeb Bush|38% 10% 72% 22% Ben Carson|39% 8% 75% 33%
Not sure|12% 6% 15% 41% Not sure|12% 7% 14% 36%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|53% 88% 17% 30% Hillary Clinton [ 48% 85% 9% 28%
Ben Carson|34% 5% 68% 30% Ted Cruz|40% 6% 79% 40%
Not sure|13% 7% 16% 40% Not sure|12% 9% 12% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Cruz/Trump Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 47% 82% 9% 27% Bernie Sanders | 55% 90% 17% 30%
Ted Cruz|28% 5% 55% 25% Ted Cruz|35% 4% 2% 31%
Donald Trump|18% 8% 28% 29% Not sure|10% 6% 11% 39%
Not sure| 8% 6% 9% 19%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 45% 80% 7% 31% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 7% 6% 27%
Marco Rubio|42% 9% 80% 32% Marco Rubio | 29% 8% 55% 19%
Not sure|13% 11% 12% 37% Donald Trump [ 20% 8% 34% 33%
Not sure| 7% 7% 5% 21%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|51% 85% 13% 35% Hillary Clinton [ 50% 88% 11% 26%
Marco Rubio|37% 6% 75% 25% Donald Trump | 36% 6% 70% 41%
Not sure|12% 9% 12% 41% Not sure| 14% 6% 20% 33%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Trump Shaheen Approval
Bernie Sanders|54% 90% 18% 21% Approve|49% 80% 16% 34%
Donald Trump | 34% 6% 65% 38% Disapprove | 36% 7% 68% 47%
Not sure|12% 4% 17% 41% Not sure|15% 13% 16% 18%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Affordable Care Act EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support|47% 83% 8% 30% Strongly favor|46% 78% 12% 32%
Oppose|40% 8% 76% 54% Somewhat favor [ 20% 15% 26% 22%
Not sure|13% 10% 16% 16% Somewhat oppose|13% 3% 24% 13%
Strongly oppose|15% 1% 32% 15%
Not sure| 6% 3% 7% 18%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Minimum Wage Background Checks
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|23% 39% 5% 20% Support a criminal | 83% 97% 70% 64%
increasing the federal background check for
minimum wage to everyone who wants
$15.00 per hour to buy a firearm
Most support|18% 27% 9% 19% Oppose a criminal [ 11% 2% 18% 31%
increasing the federal background check for
minimum wage to everyone who wants
$12.00 per hour to buy a firearm
Most support|29% 28% 32% 16% Not sure| 6% 1% 12% 5%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 14% 3% 26% 9%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|14% 2% 26% 22%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 2% 14%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Terrorist List Firearm National
Ban Support/Oppose Championship
Support a bill barring|83%  93% 73% 70% Support
people on the terrorist Alabama|17% 15% 20% 10%
watch list from
purchasing a firearm Clemson|20% 19% 22% 12%
Oppose abill barring|11% 3%  18% 21% Notsure|63%  66%  58% 78%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 5% 9% 8%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Favorite Pro Sports Candidate Rooted for
Team Patriots More/Less
i 9 9 9 9 Likely
Boston Bruins| 9% 8% 7% 24%
) More likely| 5% 6% 3% 4%
Boston Celtics| 6% 8% 2% 9% Y
Less likely[11% 12% 11% 3%
Boston Red Sox|24% 25% 24% 21% y
Wouldn't make a|83% 82% 85% 87%
i 0 0 0, 0 . g
New England Patriots [ 42% 38% 50% 24% difference either way
0, 0 0 0
Not sure|19% 20% 17% 22% Not sure| 1% 0% 204 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve(46%  95% 80% 45% 15% 6% Approve|41% 8% 17% 43% 66% 56%
Disapprove|47% 4% 15% 42% 80% 94% Disapprove(43% 78% 64% 39% 19% 32%
Not sure| 7% 1% 5% 13% 5% 0% Not sure|16% 14% 19% 18% 15% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Hassan Approval Ayotte / Hassan
Approve|48% 81% 76% 53% 22% 10% Kelly Ayotte|44% 8% 15% 36% 78% 87%
Disapprove|39%  10% 17% 28% 65% 83% Maggie Hassan [42% 88% 2% 42% 12% 5%
Not sure[13%  10% 8% 19% 12% 8% Not sure| 14% 4% 13% 23% 10% 9%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Generic Governor Connolly Favorability
Vote Favorable| 8% 14% 10% 10% 2% 5%
Democrat|42% 93% 82% 38% 8% 5%
Unfavorable| 9% 4% 8% 8% 12% 9%
Republican | 42% 3% 10% 35% 73% 87%
Not sure|83% 82% 82% 81% 86% 86%
Not sure|17% 5% 8% 26% 19% 8%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Edelblut Favorability Sununu Favorability
Favorable| 3% 3% 1% 1% 4% 11% Favorable|32% 6% 14% 26% 54% 64%
Unfavorable|11% 13% 10% 14% 7% 9% Unfavorable|33% 71% 54% 30% 15% 8%
Not sure|86%  84% 90% 84% 89% 79% Not sure|34% 22% 32% 44% 31% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Van Ostern Connolly / Edelblut
Favorability Mark Connolly|31%  74% 51% 28% 8% 7%
Favorable|14%  32% 17% 15% 4% 8%
Frank Edelblut|24% 1% 5% 15% 45% 62%
Unfavorable|11% 4% 8% 9% 16% 15%
Not sure[45%  25% 44% 57% 47% 31%
Not sure|75% 63% 74% 76% 80% 77%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Connolly / Sununu Van Ostern / Edelblut
Mark Connolly|36% 83% 65% 32% 9% 8% Colin Van Ostern|30%  76% 51% 27% 6% 7%
Chris Sununu | 38% 5% 6% 30% 70% 83% Frank Edelblut|25% 2% 7% 15% 49% 58%
Not sure[25% 12% 29% 37% 20% 10% Not sure|45%  22% 42% 58% 44% 35%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Van Ostern / Sununu Generic State
Colin Van Ostern|35%  85% 65%  29% 7% 9% Legislature Vote
Democrat(43%  94% 85% 40% 7% 5%
Chris Sununu|39% 4% % 32% 72% 81% ° ’ ° ? ? ?
R li 40% 3% 9% 30% 73% 88%
Not sure|26%  11% 28% 39% 20% 10% epublican| 40% 0 ° ° ° °
Not sure(18% 4% % 30% 20% 7%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Bush Favorability Carson Favorability
Favorable|32%  14% 16% 35% 44% 38% Favorable|31% 9% 11% 26% 52% 61%
Unfavorable|54% 81% 71% 46% 42% 49% Unfavorable|52% 81% 7% 54% 31% 23%
Not sure| 14% 5% 12% 19% 13% 13% Not sure|17% 10% 12% 20% 17% 17%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton Favorability Cruz Favorability
Favorable[39%  78% 71% 39% 11% 8% Favorable|31% 4% 6% 22% 54% 75%
Unfavorable|53%  14% 18% 49% 85% 91% Unfavorable|54%  87% 85% 56% 28% 18%
Not sure| 8% 8% 11% 11% 5% 1% Not sure|15% 8% 9% 21% 18% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Rubio Favorability Sanders Favorability
Favorable|34% 4% 13% 32% 58% 60% Favorable[55%  91% 81% 62% 25% 14%
Unfavorable|49%  84% 71% 46% 25% 31% Unfavorable | 35% 4% 8% 23% 66% 80%
Not sure|17% 12% 16% 22% 17% 9% Not sure|10% 4% 11% 15% 9% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Trump Favorability Clinton/Bush
Favorable|30% 9% 12% 26% 44% 61% Hillary Clinton|46%  92% 80% A47% 12% 8%
Unfavorable|64%  89% 84% 68% 43% 34% Jeb Bush|[40% 3% 9% 37% 68% 76%
Not sure| 6% 1% 4% 6% 13% 5% Not sure|14% 4% 10% 16% 21% 16%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Bush Clinton/Carson
Bernie Sanders|50%  91% 83% 55% 17% 10% Hillary Clinton|50%  92% 84% 54% 15% 7%
Jeb Bush|38% % 9% 29% 71% 76% Ben Carson|39% 3% 8% 31% 71% 84%
Not sure|12% 2% 8% 16% 13% 13% Not sure|12% 5% 8% 15% 14% 10%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Carson Clinton/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|53%  93% 82% 62% 19% 10% Hillary Clinton|48%  92% 84% 51% 15% 6%
Ben Carson|34% 2% 5% 23% 66% 79% Ted Cruz|40% 2% 7% 31% 75% 90%
Not sure|13% 5% 13% 15% 14% 11% Not sure|12% 6% 9% 19% 10% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Cruz/Trump Sanders/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|47%  91% 80% 51% 13% 5% Bernie Sanders|55%  95% 86% 64% 17% 10%
Ted Cruz|28% 0% 5% 19% 54% 64% Ted Cruz|35% 2% 9% 19% 2% 84%
Donald Trump|18% 4% 10% 18% 26% 28% Not sure|10% 3% 5% 17% 10% 6%
Not sure| 8% 5% 4% 13% 7% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton|45%  92% 81% 45% 13% 8% Hillary Clinton|43%  91% 7% 43% 12% 5%
Marco Rubio [ 42% 3% 11% 38% 2% 81% Marco Rubio|[29% 1% 7% 27% 51% 55%
Not sure|13% 6% 8% 17% 15% 11% Donald Trump|20% 3% 12% 18% 32% 35%
Not sure| 7% 5% 4% 11% 5% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|51%  93% 85% 53% 18% 11% Hillary Clinton|50%  94% 84% 55% 16% 7%
Marco Rubio|37% 4% 9% 27% 71% 78% Donald Trump | 36% 3% 10% 26% 66% 80%
Not sure|12% 4% 6% 19% 11% 11% Not sure|14% 2% 6% 18% 18% 13%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders/Trump Shaheen Approval
Bernie Sanders|54%  97% 85% 62% 21% 7% Approve(49%  85% 79% 55% 19% 9%
Donald Trump | 34% 3% 9% 22% 64% 80% Disapprove|36% 3% 10% 25% 65% 84%
Not sure|12% - 6% 16% 15% 13% Not sure|15%  12% 12% 20% 16% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Affordable Care Act EPA Power Plant Plan
Support/Oppose Favor/Oppose
Support|47% 87% 83% 51% 13% 6% Strongly favor|46%  94% 2% 49% 16% 8%
Oppose|40% 1% 10% 32% 73% 85% Somewhat favor | 20% 3% 18% 27% 23% 13%
Not sure[13%  12% 8% 17% 13% 10% Somewhat oppose|13% 0% 6% 11% 24% 22%
Strongly oppose|15% - 2% 4% 32% 51%
Not sure| 6% 3% 3% 9% 5% 5%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base | liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative [ conservative
Minimum Wage Background Checks
Increase Yes/No Support/Oppose
Most support|23%  63% 31% 19% 10% 8% Support a criminal [83%  100% 95% 89% 69% 59%
increasing the federal background check for
minimum wage to everyone who wants
$15.00 per hour to buy a firearm
Most support|18%  20% 35% 20% 10% 5% Oppose acriminal | 11% 0% 4% 7% 17% 29%
increasing the federal background check for
minimum wage to everyone who wants
$12.00 per hour to buy a firearm
Most support|29%  16% 24% 41% 27% 21% Not sure| 6% - 1% 4% 15% 12%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping | 14% 0% 5% 10% 26% 24%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|14% - 4% 8% 24% 39%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative
Terrorist List Firearm National
Ban Support/Oppose Championship
Support a bill barring|83%  92% 95% 90% 71% 58% Support
people on the terrorist Alabama|17% 8% 19% 17%
watch list from
purchasing a firearm Clemson[20% 10% 18% 21%
Oppose abill barring|11% 0% 1% 5% 19% 34% Not sure|63%  81% 63% 62%
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 7% 8% 4% 5% 10% 8%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative
Favorite Pro Sports Candidate Rooted for
Team Pgtriots More/Less
Boston Bruins| 9% 8% 9% 9% 10% 8% Likely
Boston Celtics| 6% 7% 13% 2% 3% 1% More likely| 5% 8% 5% 5%
i 0 0, 0,
Boston Red Sox [24%  26% 29% 23% 25% 22% Less likely 11%  14% 10% 9%
" 0, 0/ 0, 0,
New England Patriots|42%  25% 32% 48% 45% 51% diffe‘r’i‘r’]‘;gjgiIh”;fth; 83%  79% 85% 83%
Not sure|19% 34% 17% 16% 18% 19% Not sure| 1% _ 1% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Ayotte Approval
Approve|[46% 49% 42% Approve|[41% 39% 43%
Disapprove|47% 42% 53% Disapprove|43% 43% 43%
Not sure| 7% 8% 5% Not sure|16% 18% 14%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Hassan Approval Ayotte / Hassan
Approve|48% 50% 46% Kelly Ayotte|44% 38% 52%
Disapprove|39% 33% 45% Maggie Hassan|42% 46% 36%
Not sure|13% 17% 9% Not sure|14% 16% 12%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Connolly Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 8% 8%
9% 9% 8%
83% 82% 84%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Generic Governor
Vote
Democrat|42% 47% 36%
Republican|42% 36% 48%
Not sure|17% 17% 16%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Edelblut Favorability
Favorable| 3% 5% 2%

Unfavorable

11%

11% 11%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sununu Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 29% 36%
33% 32% 35%
34% 39% 29%

Not sure|86% 84% 87%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Van Ostern
Favorability
Favorable|14% 14% 15%

Unfavorable

11%

11% 10%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Connolly / Edelblut

Mark Connolly
Frank Edelblut

Not sure

31% 33% 28%
24% 21% 28%
45% 46% 44%

Not sure| 75% 75% 75%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Connolly / Sununu

Mark Connolly
Chris Sununu

Not sure

36%
38%
25%

38% 34%
33% 44%
29% 21%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Ostern / Edelblut

Colin Van Ostern
Frank Edelblut

Not sure

30% 33% 27%
25% 23% 27%
45% 44% 46%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Van Ostern / Sununu

Colin Van Ostern
Chris Sununu

Not sure

35% 37% 33%
39% 34% 45%
26% 29% 22%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Generic State
Legislature Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

43% 47% 38%
40% 33% 47%
18% 20% 15%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32% 33% 31%
54% 52% 57%
14% 16% 12%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 30% 32%
52% 52% 53%
17% 18% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 43% 36%
53% 48% 58%
8% 9% 7%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31% 26% 36%
54% 57% 50%
15% 16% 14%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 32% 37%
49% 49% 48%
17% 19% 15%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

55% 58% 50%
35% 30% 41%
10% 12% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30% 24% 36%
64% 70% 56%
6% 5% 8%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders

50% 54% 46%

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

Jeb Bush|38% 35% 41%
Not sure|12% 11% 13%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Sanders/Carson

53% 57% 49%
34% 30% 38%
13% 12% 13%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton/Cruz/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

47% 52% 41%
28% 23% 32%
18% 15% 21%

8% 10% 6%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 46% 51% 40%
Jeb Bush|40% 36% 43%
Not sure|14% 13% 16%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton |50% 54% 45%
Ben Carson|39% 35% 43%
Not sure(12% 11% 12%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 48% 52% 44%
Ted Cruz|40% 34% 48%
Not sure|12% 14% 8%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|55% 58% 51%
Ted Cruz|35% 29% 42%
Not sure|10% 13% 7%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Rubio Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 51% 40% Hillary Clinton|43% 49% 37%
Marco Rubio |[42% 37% 47% Marco Rubio|29% 27% 31%
Not sure[13% 12% 13% Donald Trump|20% 16% 26%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Rubio Clinton/Trump
Bernie Sanders|51% 54% 46% Hillary Clinton |50% 57% 43%
Marco Rubio|37% 32% 43% Donald Trump | 36% 27% 46%
Not sure|12% 13% 11% Not sure|14% 15% 12%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Trump Shaheen Approval
Bernie Sanders | 54% 59% 49% Approve|49% 54% 43%
Donald Trump|34% 271% 42% Disapprove | 36% 29% 44%
Not sure|12% 14% 9% Not sure|15% 17% 13%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support|47% 52% 41%
Oppose|40% 36% 46%
Not sure|13% 13% 13%
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Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

23%

18%

29%

14%

14%

2%

22%

21%

30%

13%

12%

3%

24%

16%

28%

15%

16%

1%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Gender
Base [Woman| Man
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor [ 46% 51% 40%
Somewhat favor [ 20% 20% 20%
Somewhat oppose|13% 10% 17%
Strongly oppose|15% 11% 21%
Not sure| 6% 9% 2%
Gender
Base [Woman| Man
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 83% 86% 80%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 11% 9% 13%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure

83%

11%

7%

87%

7%

6%

78%

14%

7%
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Gender Gender
Base [Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
National Favorite Pro Sports
Championship Team
Support Boston Bruins| 9% 9% 9%
Alabama| 17% 16% 18% .
° 0 ? Boston Celtics| 6% 6% 4%
Clemson | 20% 13% 28%
° 0 ’ Boston Red Sox|24% 26% 23%
Not sure| 63% 71% 54% .
> i > New England Patriots |42% 39% 46%
Not sure|19% 20% 18%
Gender Party
Base [Woman| Man ) Independent
- Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less Obama Approval
Likely Approve|46% 87% 9% 41%
More likely| 5% 6% 4% Disapprove|47% 7% 87% 49%
Less likely|11% 8% 14% Not sure| 7% 6% 4% 10%
Wouldn't make a|83% 86% 80%
difference either way
Not sure| 1% 0% 2%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|41% 21% 66% 37% Approve|48% 79% 16% 47%
Disapprove|43% 65% 22% 41% Disapprove|39% 13% 67% 38%
Not sure|16% 14% 12% 22% Not sure|13% 8% 17% 15%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ayotte / Hassan Generic Governor
Kelly Ayotte | 44% 13% 83% 40% vote
. Democrat|42% 88% 3% 33%
Maggie Hassan [ 42% 82% 6% 36%
Republican |42% 7% 89% 33%
Not sure|14% 5% 12% 24%
Not sure|17% 5% 8% 34%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Connolly Favorability Edelblut Favorability
Favorable| 8% 16% 5% 5% Favorable| 3% 3% 5% 2%
Unfavorable| 9% 9% % 9% Unfavorable|11% 17% 9% 8%
Not sure|83% 75% 88% 86% Not sure|86% 81% 86% 90%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sununu Favorability Van Ostern
Favorable|32% 14% 60% 26% Favorabilit
Favorable|14% 30% 5% 8%
Unfavorable |33% 58% 9% 32% ° ° ° °
Unfavorable [ 11% 9% 14% 10%
Not sure|34% 28% 32% 43% ° 0 0 0
Not sure| 75% 62% 81% 82%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Connolly / Edelblut Connolly / Sununu
Mark Connolly | 31% 63% 6% 23% Mark Connolly | 36% 74% 5% 29%
Frank Edelblut|24% 2% 52% 21% Chris Sununu | 38% 6% 78% 33%
Not sure|45% 34% 43% 57% Not sure|25% 19% 17% 38%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Van Ostern / Edelblut Van Ostern / Sununu
Colin Van Ostern|30% 68% 3% 20% Colin Van Ostern|35% 75% 4% 25%
Frank Edelblut|25% 3% 50% 24% Chris Sununu|39% 6% 79% 36%
Not sure|45% 30% 47% 56% Not sure|26% 19% 17% 39%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Generic State Bush Favorability
Legislature Vote Favorable|32% 18% 48% 30%
Democrat | 43% 90% 3% 34%
Unfavorable|54% 74% 35% 53%
Republican | 40% 4% 89% 30%
Not sure|14% 7% 18% 17%
Not sure| 18% 6% 8% 35%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|31% 16% 53% 26% Favorable|39% 78% 6% 33%
Unfavorable|52% 74% 29% 52% Unfavorable | 53% 17% 89% 54%
Not sure|17% 10% 17% 22% Not sure| 8% 5% 4% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 9% 57% 29% Favorable|34% 13% 61% 31%
Unfavorable|54% 82% 26% 53% Unfavorable [49% 75% 23% 47%
Not sure|15% 9% 17% 18% Not sure|17% 12% 15% 22%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|55% 86% 21% 55% Favorable|30% 10% 51% 30%
Unfavorable|35% 7% 67% 33% Unfavorable [ 64% 86% 42% 62%
Not sure|10% 6% 12% 12% Not sure| 6% 4% 7% 8%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton | 46% 89% % 41% Bernie Sanders | 50% 88% 12% 49%
Jeb Bush|40% % 79% 35% Jeb Bush|38% 7% 76% 33%
Not sure|14% 4% 13% 24% Not sure|12% 4% 12% 19%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 50% 89% 9% 48% Bernie Sanders | 53% 89% 16% 53%
Ben Carson|39% 6% 5% 37% Ben Carson|34% 4% 70% 30%
Not sure|12% 5% 16% 14% Not sure|13% 7% 14% 17%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 48% 90% 8% 45% Hillary Clinton [47% 88% 7% 44%
Ted Cruz|40% 4% 80% 39% Ted Cruz|28% 4% 57% 24%
Not sure|12% 6% 11% 17% Donald Trump | 18% 4% 29% 20%
Not sure| 8% 4% 7% 12%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Cruz Clinton/Rubio
Bernie Sanders|55% 93% 18% 52% Hillary Clinton [ 45% 86% 9% 40%
Ted Cruz|35% 4% 2% 32% Marco Rubio [42% 8% 81% 39%
Not sure|10% 4% 10% 16% Not sure|13% 6% 10% 21%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Rubio/Trump Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 43% 83% 6% 39% Bernie Sanders|51% 88% 13% 49%
Marco Rubio|29% % 56% 26% Marco Rubio|37% 7% 76% 31%
Donald Trump | 20% 4% 34% 23% Not sure|12% 5% 11% 19%
Not sure| 7% 6% 3% 11%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton | 50% 90% 9% 50% Bernie Sanders | 54% 92% 14% 55%
Donald Trump | 36% 3% 71% 35% Donald Trump | 34% 4% 68% 31%
Not sure|14% 6% 20% 15% Not sure|12% 3% 18% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Shaheen Approval Affordable Care Act
Approve|49% 80% 15% 51% Support/Oppose
Disapprove | 36% 9% 68% 33% Support 47% 85% 12% 43%
Not sure | 15% 11% 17% 16% Oppose) 40% 7% 0% 44%
Not sure|13% 8% 18% 13%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
EPA Power Plant Plan Minimum Wage
Favor/Oppose Increase Yes/No
Strongly favor | 46% 79% 15% 43% Most support|23% 44% 6% 19%
increasing the federal
Somewhat favor [ 20% 13% 26% 22% minimum wage to
Somewhat oppose|13% 3% 22% 14% $15.00 per hour
Strongly oppose|15% 1% 32% 14% Most support| 18% 30% 9% 16%
increasing the federal
Not sure| 6% 4% 6% 7% minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour
Most support|29% 21% 33% 33%
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour
Most support keeping [ 14% 2% 28% 11%
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...
Most support|14% 2% 22% 17%
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether
Not sure| 2% 1% 3% 3%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Background Checks Terrorist List Firearm
Support/Oppose Ban Support/Oppose
Support a criminal | 83% 96% 2% 80% Support a bill barring | 83% 94% 73% 82%
background check for people on the terrorist
everyone who wants watch list from
to buy a firearm purchasing a firearm
Oppose a criminal | 11% 3% 19% 11% Oppose a bill barring [ 11% 3% 18% 11%
background check for people on the terrorist
everyone who wants watch list from
to buy a firearm purchasing a firearm
Not sure| 6% 1% 9% 9% Not sure| 7% 4% 9% 7%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
National Favorite Pro Sports
Championship Team
Support Boston Bruins| 9% 8% 9% 9%
9 15% 22% 15%
Alabama| 17% ° ° ° Boston Celtics| 6% 12% 2% 3%
9 16% 20% 23%
Clemson| 20% ° ° ° Boston Red Sox |24% 25% 22% 26%
9 69% 59% 62%
Not sure| 63% ° ° ° New England Patriots | 42% 34% 50% 43%
Not sure|19% 21% 17% 19%
Party Race
) Independent Base Whitel Other
Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less Approve(46% 46% 48%

Likely More likely| 5% 9% 2% 2% Disapprove|47% 47% 49%
Less likely|11% 9% 12% 11% Notsure| 7% 7% 3%
Wouldn't make a|83% 81% 84% 85%
difference either way
Not sure| 1% 1% 0% 2%
Race Race
Base | White| Other Base [White| Other
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|41% 41% 36% Approve[48% 48% 45%
Disapprove|43% 43% 45% Disapprove|39% 38% 46%
Not sure[16% 16% 19% Not sure[13% 13% 9%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Base

Race

White| Other

Ayotte / Hassan

Kelly Ayotte
Maggie Hassan

Not sure

44%
42%
14%

45%  38%
41% 43%
14% 19%

Base

Race

White| Other

Generic Governor
Vote

Democrat
Republican

Not sure

42%
42%
17%

42% 42%
42% 38%
16% 21%

Base

Race

White| Other

Connolly Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

8%
9%
83%

8% 12%
8% 14%
84% 74%

Base

Race

White| Other

Edelblut Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

3%
11%
86%

3% 5%
11% 18%
86% 77%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sununu Favorability

Base

Race

White| Other

Van Ostern
Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

14%
11%
75%

15% 9%
10% 21%
75% 70%

Favorable|32% 33% 26%
Unfavorable|33% 33% 38%

Not sure[34% 34% 36%

Race
Base | White| Other
Connolly / Edelblut

Mark Connolly[31% 31% 24%

Frank Edelblut|24% 24% 24%

Not sure[45% 45% 52%

Base

Race

White| Other

Connolly / Sununu

Mark Connolly
Chris Sununu

Not sure

36%
38%
25%

36% 36%
39% 32%
25% 32%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Van Ostern / Edelblut

Colin Van Ostern
Frank Edelblut

Not sure

30%
25%
45%

30% 38%
25% 23%
45% 39%

Base

Race

White| Other

Van Ostern / Sununu

Colin Van Ostern
Chris Sununu

Not sure

35%
39%
26%

34% 41%
40% 32%
26% 27%

Base

Race

White| Other

Generic State
Legislature Vote

Democrat

Republican

Not sure

43%
40%
18%

43% 35%
39% 50%
18% 15%

Base

Race

White| Other

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

32%
54%
14%

32% 32%
54% 58%
14% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Carson Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
52%
17%

30% 45%
53% 45%
17% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39%
53%
8%

39% 41%
53% 53%
8% 5%

Base

Race

White| Other

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

31%
54%
15%

30% 45%
55% 43%
15% 12%

Base

Race

White| Other

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
49%
17%

35% 32%
49% 44%
16% 24%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Trump Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
64%
6%

29% 41%
64% 55%
% 4%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Bush

Bernie Sanders
Jeb Bush

Not sure

50%
38%
12%

49% 59%
39% 29%
12% 13%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Carson

Bernie Sanders
Ben Carson

Not sure

53%
34%
13%

53% 53%
34% 29%
12% 18%

Race
Base |White| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|55% 54% 58%
Unfavorable|35% 35% 31%
Not sure[10% 10% 11%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 46% 51%
Jeb Bush[40% 40% 38%
Not sure{14% 15% 11%
Race
Base |White| Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|50% 49% 60%
Ben Carson|39% 39% 33%
Not sure|[12% 12% 6%
Race
Base | White| Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 48% 52%
Ted Cruz|40% 40% 46%
Not sure|[12% 12% 2%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Cruz/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Ted Cruz
Donald Trump

Not sure

47%
28%
18%

8%

46% 52%
28% 22%
17% 25%

9% 1%
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Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders
Ted Cruz

Not sure

55%
35%
10%

55% 54%
35% 43%
11% 3%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Not sure

45%
42%
13%

45% 50%
42% 39%
13% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Rubio/Trump

Hillary Clinton
Marco Rubio

Donald Trump

Not sure

43%
29%
20%

7%

43% 46%
30% 22%
20% 28%

8% 3%

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders
Marco Rubio

Not sure

51%
37%
12%

50% 56%
38% 34%
12% 10%

Base

Race

White| Other

Clinton/Trump

Base

Race

White| Other

Sanders/Trump

Bernie Sanders
Donald Trump

Not sure

54%
34%
12%

54% 60%
34% 30%
12% 10%

Hillary Clinton|50% 50% 54%

Donald Trump([36% 36% 39%

Not sure|[14% 14% 6%

Race
Base |White| Other
Shaheen Approval

Approve|49% 49% 52%
Disapprove|36% 36% 35%

Not sure{15% 15% 14%

Base

Race

White| Other

Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose

Support
Oppose

Not sure

47%
40%
13%

47% 44%
40% 41%
13% 15%
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Base

Race

White

Other

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

23%

18%

29%

14%

14%

2%

22%

19%

30%

14%

13%

2%

32%

13%

18%

8%

27%

1%

Race
Base |White| Other
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|46% 47% 34%
Somewhat favor(20% 20% 21%
Somewhat oppose|13% 13% 15%
Strongly oppose|15% 15% 24%
Not sure| 6% 6% 5%
Race
Base |White| Other
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal |83% 84% 75%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal|11% 10% 18%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 7%

Base

Race

White

Other

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure

83%

11%

7%

84%

10%

7%

73%

21%

5%
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Base

Race

White

Other

National
Championship
Support

Alabama
Clemson

Not sure

17%
20%
63%

16%
20%
64%

26%
17%
57%

Base

Race

White| Other

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely

More likely
Less likely

Wouldn't make a
difference either way

Not sure

5%
11%
83%

1%

5%
10%
84%

1%

6%
19%
74%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Ayotte Approval

Approve

Disapprove

Not sure

41%
43%
16%

29%
43%
28%

41%
34%
25%

42%
47%
11%

45%
43%
12%

Race
Base | White| Other
Favorite Pro Sports
Team
Boston Bruins| 9% 9% 11%
Boston Celtics| 6% 5% 8%
Boston Red Sox|24% 24% 36%
New England Patriots[42% 44% 27%
Not sure|[19% 19% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Obama Approval
Approve|46% 51% 45% 45% 46%
Disapprove[47% 31% 45% 51% 52%
Not sure| 7% 18% 10% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Hassan Approval
Approve(48% 51% 39% 51% 50%
Disapprove|39% 30% 44% 38% 39%
Not sure{13% 18% 17% 11% 11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ayotte / Hassan Generic Governor
Kelly Ayotte|44% 24% 47% 48%  46% Vote
. Democrat|42% 51% 39% 42% 41%
Maggie Hassan[42% 46% 33% 43% 44%
Republican|42% 35% 44% 41% 43%
Not sure|{14% 30% 20% 9% 9%
Not sure|[17% 14% 17% 17% 16%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Connolly Favorability Edelblut Favorability
Favorable| 8% 24% 6% 6% 7% Favorable| 3% 12% 2% 2% 2%
Unfavorable| 9% 14% 11% 8% 6% Unfavorable|11% 28% 12% 8% 8%
Not sure|[83% 63% 83% 86% 88% Not sure|[86% 60% 86% 90% 90%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sununu Favorability Van Ostern
Favorable[320% 32% 27% 32%  38% Favorability
Favorable[14% 20% 10% 14% 16%
Unfavorable[(33% 31% 23% 37% 37%
Unfavorable[11% 22% 11% 9% 8%
Not sure|34% 37% 50% 31% 25%
Not sure|75% 57% 78% 77% 76%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Connolly / Edelblut Connolly / Sununu
Mark Connolly(31% 47% 27% 28% 30% Mark Connolly[36% 46% 28% 36% 39%
Frank Edelblut|24% 16% 29% 24% 24% Chris Sununu|38% 29% 36% 39% 44%
Not sure|[45% 37% 44% 48% 45% Not sure|[25% 25% 37% 24% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Van Ostern / Edelblut Van Ostern / Sununu
Colin Van Ostern|30% 46% 22% 29% 32% Colin Van Ostern|35% 43% 26% 36% 37%
Frank Edelblut|25% 26% 30% 24% 22% Chris Sununu|39% 34% 34% 39% 45%
Not sure|[45% 29% 48% 47% 46% Not sure|[26% 23% 40% 24% 17%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Gen_eric State Bush Favorability
Legislature Vote Favorable|320% 34% 33% 29%  33%
Democrat|[43% 51% 42% 42% 40%
Unfavorable|54% 51% 52% 58% 52%
Republican|40% 35% 43% 38% 43%
Not sure|14% 15% 15% 13% 14%
Not sure|18% 14% 15% 20% 17%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|31% 34% 33% 30% 30% Favorable[39% 49% 37% 39% 37%
Unfavorable[52% 43% 46% 57% 53% Unfavorable|53% 44% 53% 54% 54%
Not sure|[17% 23% 21% 12% 16% Not sure| 8% 7% 10% 7% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|31% 24% 33% 32% 31% Favorable|34% 32% 31% 35% 39%
Unfavorable|54% 61% 47% 55% 55% Unfavorable|49% 46% 48% 50% 48%
Not sure[15% 15% 20% 13% 14% Not sure|[17% 23% 22% 15% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable[55% 65% 51% 55% 51% Favorable[30% 26% 29% 30% 32%
Unfavorable|35% 22% 33% 38% 37% Unfavorable|64% 71% 65% 63% 61%
Not sure[10% 13% 16% 6% 12% Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 7% 8%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46% 61% 42% 46% 43% Bernie Sanders|50% 59% 49% 50% 46%
Jeb Bush[40% 23% 39% 41% 46% Jeb Bush|38% 25% 35% 39% 45%
Not sure|[14% 16% 19% 13% 11% Not sure{12% 15% 16% 11% 9%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|50% 63% 50% 48% 46%
Ben Carson|39% 25% 37% 41% 43%
Not sure{12% 13% 13% 11% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|48% 59% 47% 47% 46%
Ted Cruz(40% 26% 38% 43% 44%
Not sure[12% 14% 15% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Cruz
Bernie Sanders|55% 69% 54% 53% 52%
Ted Cruz|35% 20% 34% 37% 41%
Not sure{10% 11% 13% 11% 7%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sanders/Carson
Bernie Sanders|53% 63% 49% 54% 52%
Ben Carson|34% 22% 30% 37% 38%
Not sure{13% 15% 20% 10% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton [47% 60% 44% 46% 43%
Ted Cruz(28% 18% 24% 30% 31%
Donald Trump|18% 14% 23% 16% 19%
Not sure| 8% 9% 10% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|45% 52% 45% 45% 43%
Marco Rubio|42% 36% 36% 43% 46%

Not sure

13%

12%

19%

11%

11%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Rubio/Trump Sanders/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|43% 52% 42% 42% 42% Bernie Sanders|51% 62% 53% 48% 47%
Marco Rubio[29% 28% 23% 30% 34% Marco Rubio|37% 23% 33% 40% 44%
Donald Trump|20% 11% 25% 21% 20% Not sure{12% 14% 14% 12% 9%
Not sure| 7% 9% 11% 7% 5%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump Sanders/Trump
Hillary Clinton|50% 65% 53% 48% 45% Bernie Sanders|54% 70% 50% 53% 52%
Donald Trump([36% 19% 33% 39% 41% Donald Trump|34% 19% 33% 36% 39%
Not sure|14% 16% 14% 13% 14% Not sure|12% 12% 17% 11% 9%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Shaheen Approval Affordable Care Act
Approve|49% 62% 44% 48%  49% Support/Oppose
. Support[47% 56% 43% 47% 46%
Disapprove[36% 19% 37% 39% 38%
Oppose|40% 37% 41% 41% 40%
Notsure[15% 19% 19% 13%  13% PP ° 0 ’ 0 0
Not sure|13% 7% 16% 12% 14%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd. D
survey of 1,036 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

23%

18%

29%

14%

14%

2%

28%

8%

32%

18%

12%

3%

24%

16%

31%

11%

16%

1%

22%

20%

27%

16%

13%

2%

21%

22%

30%

9%

14%

3%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose
Strongly favor|46% 54% 41% 46% 46%
Somewhat favor[20% 15% 23% 19% 22%
Somewhat oppose|13% 9% 15% 12% 13%
Strongly oppose|15% 14% 11% 18% 15%
Not sure| 6% 9% 9% 4% 3%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal|83% 85% 70% 88% 85%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal|11% 12% 19% 8% 7%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 3% 11% 4% 7%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than 65

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure

83%

11%

7%

88%

12%

75%

15%

10%

82%

10%

8%

89%

7%

5%
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Polling

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
National Favorite Pro Sports
Championship Team
Support Boston Bruins| 9% 28% 8% 7% 4%
Alabama|17%  26% 22% 14%  13% Boston Celtics| 6% 7% 6% 5% 4%
Clemson|20%  19% 14% 20%  25% Boston Red Sox |24% 19% 22% 23%  31%
Notsure|63% S5% 64% 65% 62% New England Patriots[42% 38% 43% 43% 44%
Not sure|19% 9% 21% 22% 16%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base [Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Obama Approval
Likely Disapprove|47% 48%  44%
More likely| 5% 11% 6% 3% 4% Not sure| 7% 3% 20%
Less likely[11% 10% 10% 11% 12%
Wouldn't make a[83% 76% 82% 86% 84%
difference either way
Not sure| 1% 4% 1% 1% 1%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Ayotte Approval Hassan Approval
Approve|41%  42% 37% Approve|48%  49% 43%
Disapprove|43% 47% 27% Disapprove|39% 41% 28%
Not sure|[16%  12% 36% Not sure|13% 9% 28%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 1,036 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Ayotte / Hassan

Kelly Ayotte|44%
Maggie Hassan | 42%
Not sure|14%

47% 35%
43% 34%
10% 31%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Connolly Favorability

Favorable| 8%
Unfavorable| 9%

Not sure|83%

7% 13%
8% 11%
85% 76%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Generic Governor
Vote
Democrat|42%  42% 40%
Republican|42%  43% 35%
Not sure[17%  15% 25%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Edelblut Favorability

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sununu Favorability

Favorable[32% 33% 29%

Unfavorable[33%  36% 21%

Not sure|34% 31% 49%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Connolly / Edelblut

Mark Connolly
Frank Edelblut

Not sure

31%
24%
45%

30% 31%
27% 13%
43% 56%

Favorable| 3% 4% 3%
Unfavorable|11% 9% 20%
Not sure(86%  88% 78%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Van Ostern
Favorability
Favorable|14%  15% 11%
Unfavorable|11%  10% 14%
Not sure|[75%  75% 74%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Connolly / Sununu

Mark Connolly
Chris Sununu

Not sure

36%
38%
25%

39% 26%
40% 31%
21% 43%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Van Ostern / Edelblut
Colin Van Ostern | 30%

Frank Edelblut| 25%
Not sure|45%

33% 20%
25% 23%
42% 57%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Generic State
Legislature Vote

Democrat|43%

Republican|40%

Not sure|18%

43% 43%
42% 30%
15% 27%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Carson Favorability

Favorable|31%
Unfavorable|52%

Not sure|17%

32% 28%
55% 39%
12% 33%

Mode

Base

Phone|Internet

Cruz Favorability

Favorable|31%
Unfavorable | 54%
Not sure|15%

33% 22%
56% 48%
11% 31%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Van Ostern / Sununu
Colin Van Ostern|35%  38% 21%
Chris Sununu|39%  41% 33%
Not sure|[26% 21% 46%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Bush Favorability
Favorable[32%  31% 33%
Unfavorable|54%  58% 41%
Not sure|[14% 11% 26%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton Favorability

Favorable[39% 39% 39%

Unfavorable[53%  56% 41%

Not sure| 8% 5% 20%
Mode

Base |Phone]|Internet

Rubio Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

Not sure

34%
49%
17%

38% 22%
50% 45%
13% 34%
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Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|55%  55% 53% Favorable[30%  32% 22%
Unfavorable|35%  39% 21% Unfavorable|64%  62% 70%
Not sure|10% 6% 26% Not sure| 6% 6% 8%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Bush Sanders/Bush
Hillary Clinton|46%  45% 48% Bernie Sanders|50% 51% 48%
Jeb Bush[40% 41% 35% Jeb Bush([38% 39% 33%
Not sure|[14%  14% 17% Not sure|[12%  10% 19%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Carson Sanders/Carson
Hillary Clinton|50%  50% 49% Bernie Sanders|53%  53% 54%
Ben Carson|39%  41% 30% Ben Carson|34% 37% 23%
Not sure[12% 9% 21% Not sure|[13%  10% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Clinton/Cruz Clinton/Cruz/Trump
Hillary Clinton|48%  48% 48% Hillary Clinton [47%  47% 45%
Ted Cruz|40% 43% 28% Ted Cruz|28%  30% 19%
Not sure|12% 8% 24% Donald Trump|18%  17% 19%
Not sure| 8% 6% 17%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Cruz

Bernie Sanders|55%

Ted Cruz|35%

53% 60%
39% 22%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton | 45%
Marco Rubio|42%

Not sure|13%

45% 45%
44% 32%
10% 23%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Sanders/Rubio

Bernie Sanders

51%

51% 49%

Not sure|10% 8% 18%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Rubio/Trump
Hillary Clinton|43%  44% 42%
Marco Rubio[29%  30% 24%
Donald Trump[20% 21% 17%
Not sure| 7% 5% 17%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Clinton/Trump

Hillary Clinton|50%  49% 55%

Donald Trump|36%  39% 22%

Not sure|[14% 11% 22%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Shaheen Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

49%
36%
15%

49% 49%
40% 22%
11% 29%

Marco Rubio|37%  40% 27%
Not sure(12% 9% 24%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Sanders/Trump
Bernie Sanders|54%  53% 59%
Donald Trump(34% 37% 21%
Not sure|[12%  10% 20%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Affordable Care Act
Support/Oppose
Support(47%  47% 47%
Oppose|40% 42% 33%
Not sure[13% 11% 20%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

EPA Power Plant Plan
Favor/Oppose

Strongly favor

46%

46% 46%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Minimum Wage
Increase Yes/No

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$15.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$12.00 per hour

Most support
increasing the federal
minimum wage to
$10.00 per hour

Most support keeping
the federal minimum
wage at $7.25 per h...

Most support
eliminating the federal
minimum wage
altogether

Not sure

23%

18%

29%

14%

14%

2%

22% 27%

20% 14%

28% 34%

14% 13%

15% 9%

2% 2%

Somewhat favor|[20%  18% 27%
Somewhat oppose|13%  14% 8%
Strongly oppose|15%  18% 5%
Not sure| 6% 3% 14%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Background Checks
Support/Oppose
Support acriminal|83%  83% 82%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Oppose acriminal|11% 11% 9%
background check for
everyone who wants
to buy a firearm
Not sure| 6% 6% 8%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Terrorist List Firearm
Ban Support/Oppose

Support a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Oppose a bill barring
people on the terrorist
watch list from
purchasing a firearm

Not sure

83%

11%

7%

81% 91%

12% 3%

7% 6%
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Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
National Favorite Pro Sports
Championship Team
Support Boston Bruins| 9% 9% 9%

Alabama|17% 17% 17%
Clemson|20% 21% 16%
Not sure|63% 62% 67%

Boston Celtics| 6% 5% 9%
Boston Red Sox|24%  26% 20%

New England Patriots [42% 41% 48%
Not sure|[19%  20% 14%

Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Candidate Rooted for
Patriots More/Less
Likely

More likely| 5% 4% 6%
Less likely[11%  13% 3%

Wouldn't make a[83%  81% 90%
difference either way

Not sure| 1% 1% 1%
January 4-6, 2016 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 1,036 New Hampshire voters Raleigh, NC 27604
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